General description
UPM3100 is a multifunction metering device with advanced
functionality features, suitable for electrical parameters
measurement and power quality analysis.
UPM3100 is able to store the measured values according to a
programmable rate and the events when they occur.
UPM3100 main feature is its flexibility: in the rear side of the
instrument it is possible to plug in up to four add-on option boards.

 ALZ      6
Subject to change without notice
ORDER CODE
UPM3100
Series
A = Algodue
C = Custom
Language
I = Italian
U =  English
D = German
Communication protocol
B = A2 ASCI
C = MODBUS
L = LONBUS
P = PROFIBUS
E = ETHERNET*
W = ETHERNET with web server*
  (only with firmware option 2)
Aux power supply
A = 65 ÷ 250VAC / 90 ÷ 250VDC
R = 19 ÷ 60VDC
Serial port
5 = Selectable RS232/485 + infrared port
6 = Selectable RS232/485 +
  front RS232 instead of infrared port
Memory
6 = 2 MB
Firmware options
3 = Basic version
4 = ENH version
Physical configuration
A = Standard pluggable terminals (EU)
G = Barrier terminal strips (UsA)
Inputs**
X = None
4 = DI4-TR plug-in board
Analog outputs**
X = None
2 = AO2-0420 plug-in board
  (2 programmable outputs)
4 = 2 AO2-0420 plug-in boards
  (4 programmable outputs)
Digital outputs**
2 = Basic version with 2 outputs (50V - 300mAAC-DC)
4 = DO2-ML plug-in board
6 = DO4-ML plug-in board
R = DO2-R plug-in board
V = DO2-MH plug-in board
W = DO4-MH plug-in board
Hardware options
X = None
2 = VDROP - sags and swells detection
3 = VMAX - sags and swells detection +
  MIN/MED/MAX recording
4 = WCAP - waveform capture +
  MIN/MED/MAX recording
UPM3100 - DIN 144x144 quality power meter
* In case of ETHERNET, default protocol is A2 ASCII.
For MODBUS protocol specify it in the order.
** Max 4 slots for plug-in optional boards.
Innovative Electronic Systems
28010	Fontaneto	d’Agogna	(NO)	-	Italy	•	Via	Passerina,	3/A
:	+39	0322	89307	•	: +39 0322 89871
E-mail:	sales@algodue.it	•	http://www.algodue.com